

PHASE II GENERAL AVIATION APRON RECONSTRUCTION
 MARV SKIE/LINCOLN COUNTY AIRPORT
 TEA, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0078-022-2024
 HELMS #A-9390
 BID TABULATION
 May 15, 2024



Bid Schedule A - Apron Reconstruction					Soukup Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Tea, SD		LT Companies, Inc. Tea, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$71,594.50	\$71,594.50	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$12,222.00	\$12,222.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (13" Nominal Depth)	5,844	SqYd	\$4.44	\$25,947.36	\$7.75	\$45,291.00	\$8.00	\$46,752.00
5	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	37	SqYd	\$11.11	\$411.07	\$32.35	\$1,196.95	\$18.00	\$666.00
6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	3,972	CuYd	\$9.29	\$36,899.88	\$4.80	\$19,065.60	\$10.00	\$39,720.00
7	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	1,405	CuYd	\$5.89	\$8,275.45	\$17.25	\$24,236.25	\$8.00	\$11,240.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	2,178	CuYd	\$22.22	\$48,395.16	\$45.30	\$98,663.40	\$26.00	\$56,628.00
9	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	1,649	CuYd	\$7.27	\$11,988.23	\$17.85	\$29,434.65	\$25.00	\$41,225.00
10	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	4,801	SqYd	\$1.70	\$8,161.70	\$2.00	\$9,602.00	\$5.50	\$26,405.50
11	P-154	Geogrid	750	SqYd	\$3.33	\$2,497.50	\$5.15	\$3,862.50	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
12	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	782	CuYd	\$92.00	\$71,944.00	\$120.60	\$94,309.20	\$45.00	\$35,190.00
13	SDDOT	SD DOT Class E, Type I Asphalt Concrete, Composite	1,079.1	Ton	\$127.50	\$137,585.25	\$144.30	\$155,714.13	\$160.00	\$172,656.00
14	P-610	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	163	SqYd	\$135.00	\$22,005.00	\$134.80	\$21,972.40	\$170.00	\$27,710.00
15	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	5.6	Ton	\$1,625.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,675.00	\$9,380.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00
16	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	1.9	Ton	\$1,625.00	\$3,087.50	\$6,235.00	\$11,846.50	\$800.00	\$1,520.00
17	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
18	D-701	12" Storm Sewer Pipe	28	Ft	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$30.40	\$851.20	\$48.00	\$1,344.00
19	D-701	12" Storm Sewer Tee	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
20	D-701	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	88	Ft	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$42.25	\$3,718.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00
21	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	630	Ft	\$40.00	\$25,200.00	\$17.45	\$10,993.50	\$36.00	\$22,680.00
22	D-705	12" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	28	Ft	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$47.65	\$1,334.20	\$32.00	\$896.00
23	D-705	4" Underdrain Cleanout	3	Each	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$91.85	\$275.55	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
24	D-705	4" Underdrain Cleanout w/ Casting	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
25	D-705	Connect Underdrain to Storm Sewer	2	Each	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
26	D-751	2' x 3' Type B Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate	2	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,125.00	\$10,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
27	D-751	Reset Existing Storm Sewer Casting	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	D-751	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00
29	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	0.5	Acre	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,235.00	\$1,617.50	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	327	CuYd	\$8.88	\$2,903.76	\$28.25	\$9,237.75	\$10.00	\$3,270.00
31	T-908	Mulching	2,460	SqYd	\$0.60	\$1,476.00	\$0.40	\$984.00	\$3.50	\$8,610.00
32	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Existing Aircraft Tie-Down (Set of 3)	8	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
33	Plans	Place, and Grade Salvaged Millings	1,251	SqYd	\$4.44	\$5,554.44	\$5.05	\$6,317.55	\$16.50	\$20,641.50
34	Plans	Aircraft Tie-Down (Set of 3)	3	Each	\$3,725.00	\$11,175.00	\$3,720.00	\$11,160.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
35	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	230	Ft	\$3.75	\$862.50	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
36	Plans	Surface Inlet Protection	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$91.65	\$458.25	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Schedule A - Apron Reconstruction Total					\$576,266.30		\$690,552.08		\$721,554.00	

PHASE II GENERAL AVIATION APRON RECONSTRUCTION
 MARV SKIE/LINCOLN COUNTY AIRPORT
 TEA, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0078-022-2024
 HELMS #A-9390
 BID TABULATION
 May 15, 2024



Bid Schedule B - Fuel and Electrical Improvements					Soukup Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Tea, SD		LT Companies, Inc. Tea, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Plan	AvGas Fuel System: Removal, Reinstallation, Piping, Dispensing, Credit Card Reader & PC Modifications, Electrical, & All Other Related Work & Incidentals, Complete	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$112,875.00	\$112,875.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
2	Plan	Apron Flood Lighting: Removal, Electrical, Concrete Footing, Pole, Fixtures, & All Other Related Work & Incidentals, Complete	1	LS	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,125.00	\$12,125.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00
3	01 51 26-5.01a	Temporary Phasing Work, Electrical	1	LS	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4	26 05 05-5.01a	Demolition Work, Electrical	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,615.00	\$5,615.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	L-108-5.1a	1-1/C No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	654	LF	\$2.75	\$1,798.50	\$2.65	\$1,733.10	\$11.00	\$7,194.00
6	L-108-5.1b	1-1/C No. 8 AWG, 600V, THWN-2 Cable, Installed in Conduit	870	LF	\$2.10	\$1,827.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$10.00	\$8,700.00
7	L-108-5.1c	1-1/C No. 8 AWG, 600V (GND), THWN-2 Cable, Installed in Conduit	435	LF	\$2.10	\$913.50	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$8.00	\$3,480.00
8	L-108-5.1d	1-1/C No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Including Trenching or Plowing, Including Ground Rods, Connections, & Terminations	312	LF	\$11.00	\$3,432.00	\$10.60	\$3,307.20	\$15.00	\$4,680.00
9	L-110-5.2a	Trenching & Backfilling for Conduit	701	LF	\$5.30	\$3,715.30	\$5.20	\$3,645.20	\$35.00	\$24,535.00
10	L-110-5.3a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2-Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	207	LF	\$9.20	\$1,904.40	\$9.00	\$1,863.00	\$7.00	\$1,449.00
11	L-110-5.3b	Sand-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 4-Way, 2-Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench	494	LF	\$61.50	\$30,381.00	\$60.25	\$29,763.50	\$32.00	\$15,808.00
12	L-110-5.4a	Cable Markers	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13	L-115-5.2a	H-20 Concrete Manhole (48"x48"), with Casting & Lid	3	EA	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.00	\$11,550.00	\$34,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
Bid Schedule B - Fuel and Electrical Improvements Total					\$231,611.70		\$217,062.00		\$241,446.00	

PHASE II GENERAL AVIATION APRON RECONSTRUCTION
 MARV SKIE/LINCOLN COUNTY AIRPORT
 TEA, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0078-022-2024
 HELMS #A-9390
 BID TABULATION
 May 15, 2024



Alternate Bid Schedule A - Taxilane Reconstruction					Soukup Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Tea, SD		LT Companies, Inc. Tea, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,487.18	\$5,487.18	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$8,003.00	\$8,003.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
A3	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (13" Nominal Depth)	417	SqYd	\$4.44	\$1,851.48	\$7.75	\$3,231.75	\$1.00	\$417.00
A4	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	37	SqYd	\$11.11	\$411.07	\$32.35	\$1,196.95	\$6.00	\$222.00
A5	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	417	CuYd	\$9.29	\$3,873.93	\$4.80	\$2,001.60	\$2.00	\$834.00
A6	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	141	CuYd	\$5.89	\$830.49	\$17.25	\$2,432.25	\$10.00	\$1,410.00
A7	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	150	CuYd	\$22.22	\$3,333.00	\$45.30	\$6,795.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
A8	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	185	CuYd	\$7.27	\$1,344.95	\$17.85	\$3,302.25	\$3.00	\$555.00
A9	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	417	SqYd	\$1.70	\$708.90	\$2.00	\$834.00	\$2.00	\$834.00
A10	P-154	Geogrid	250	SqYd	\$3.33	\$832.50	\$5.15	\$1,287.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
A11	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	69	CuYd	\$92.00	\$6,348.00	\$120.60	\$8,321.40	\$35.00	\$2,415.00
A12	SDDOT	SD DOT Class E, Type I Asphalt Concrete, Composite	103.0	Ton	\$127.50	\$13,132.50	\$144.30	\$14,862.90	\$159.00	\$16,377.00
A13	P-610	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	69	SqYd	\$135.00	\$9,315.00	\$134.80	\$9,301.20	\$110.00	\$7,590.00
A14	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	0.6	Ton	\$1,625.00	\$975.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,020.00
A15	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	0.2	Ton	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$6,235.00	\$1,247.00	\$350.00	\$70.00
A16	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
A17	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	133	Ft	\$66.00	\$8,778.00	\$17.45	\$2,320.85	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
A18	D-751	2' x 3' Type B Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Alternate Bid Schedule A - Taxilane Reconstruction Total					\$71,000.00		\$67,679.65		\$40,724.00	
Bid Schedule A and B Total					\$807,878.00		\$907,614.08		\$963,000.00	
Bid Schedule A, B, and Alternate A Total					\$878,878.00		\$975,293.73		\$1,003,724.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATIC S HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Brooke Edgar DATE: 5/16/2024